## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1642

## Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LONGIETTI

Printer's No. 1832

- Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "Sections 2003-1
- 2 B(d.3) and 2004-B(a)(2)" and inserting
- 3 Section 2003-B(d.3)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by striking out "are" and 4
- insertina 5
- 6 is amended and the section is
- 7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by inserting after "amended"
- 8 by adding a subsection
- 9 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 2 and 3
- 10 (d.4) Administrative costs. -- Each scholarship organization,
- pre-kindergarten scholarship organization, educational 11
- improvement organization and opportunity scholarship 12
- organization shall annually report, on a form provided by the 13
- 14 department, the dollar amount and percentage of the
- organization's annual cash receipts that were expended on 15
- administrative costs. 16
- 17 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 3 and 4
- 18 Section 2.1. Section 2004-B(a)(2) of the act is amended to
- 19 read:
- Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by inserting after "act" 20
- 21 , amended June 30, 2021 (P.L.158, No.26),
- 22 Amend Bill, page 7, line 24, by striking out "\$185,000,000"
- and inserting 23
- \$225,000,000 24
- 25 Amend Bill, page 7, line 26, by striking out "\$135,000,000"
- 26 and inserting
- 27 \$175,000,000